(2) Franchisee shall comply with Franchisor’s then-current 
qualification and training requirements. 

(3) Franchisee shall pay to the Franchisor, at the time of renewal a 
$1,500 renewal fee. 

III. FEES 

A. Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor an initial fee of Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars $15,000).  You may pay the fee in full (lump sum) when you sign the Agreement 
or make a minimum partial payment of $5,000 when you sign this Agreement and 
execute a promissory note for the balance of $10,000 to be paid over three (3) years. The 
amount of the initial fee when and as paid shall be deemed fully earned and